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[No. 110, S.] 	[Published March 11,1887.] 

CHAPTER 38. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Mil-

waukee, and to create the Sixteenth ward of 
said city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SgarroN 1. All of the territory now included Sixteenth 
in the Fourth ward of the city of Milwaukee, and Lacritocreuntries 
lying west of the center line of Thirteenth street, defined' 
when duly extended from Cedar street south to the 
center of Grand avenue, thence east on Grand av-
enue to the center of Thirteenth street, thence 
south on Thirteenth street and a line in continua-
tion thereof to Muskeg° avenue, thence in .a 
southerly direction in the center of Muskego 
avenue to the south boundary line of said ward, 
shall hereafter constitute and be the Sixteenth 
ward of the city of Milwaukee, and the said ward 
hereby created shall have all the rights, privileges, 
immunities and powers, and be subject to the 
same laws, regulations and ordinances as the 
other wards of said city. 

SECTION 2. At the next annual charter election Election of al. 

in the city of Milwaukee, there shall be elected in ad 	of  
the said ward hereby created, one alderman who office. 
shall hold his office for the term of one year, one 
alderman who shall hold his office for the term of 
two years, and one alderman who shall hold his 
office for the term of three years; and it shall be 
the duty of the mayor of the city of Milwaukee, 
within five days after the passage and publication 
of this act, to divide the ward hereby created into 
election districts or precincts, forming them as 
near as can be practically ascertained to poll not 
more than eight hundred votes, and to designate 
and provide suitable places for holding said elec-
tion therein, and to appoint the usual number of 
inspectors and clerks of election in each of said 
election precincts, and he shall forthwith thereaf-
ter certify the same to the city clerk of said city 
of Milwaukee, and the election for said alderman 
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shall be held, conducted, canvassed and returned 
in a manner provided by law. 

SmarroN 3. The Fourth ward and the said Six-
teenth ward hereby created shall constitute the 
fourth district of the city of Milwaukee for the 
purpose of electing a justice of the peace and 
constable. 

SECTION 4. It shall be the duty of the city 
comptroller of the city of Milwaukee, within 
thirty days from and after the passage and pub-
lication of this act, to apportion the amount of 
the city indebtedness, now charged to the Fourth 
ward of the city of Milwaukee, between the said 
Fourth ward and the Sixteenth ward hereby cre-
ated, in proportion to the equalized assessment 
rolls for the year 1886; and all of the real estate 
which lies west of said division line established as 
aforesaid, and which, prior to the passage of this 
act, was included in the said Fourth ward of said 
city, shall hereafter belong to and constitute the 
Sixteenth ward hereby created. The said city 
comptroller stk. also within the said time appor-
tion the ward fund of the said Fourth ward be-
tween the said Fourth ward and the Sixteenth ward 
hereby created in ratio of the equalized assess-
ment rolls for the year A. D. 1886. 

SECTION 5. It shall be the duty of the mayor 
of the city of Milwaukee, within thirty days from 
and after the passage and publication of this act, 
to appoint an assessor for the said Sixteenth ward 
hereby created. 

SECTION 6. It is hereby made the duty of the 
common council of the city of Milwaukee, within 
thirty days from and after the passage and publi-
cation of this act, to appoint two school commis-
sioners for said Sixteenth ward hereby created, 
one who shall hold his office for the term of one 
year, and one who shall hold his office for the 
term of two years, and thereafter their successors 
shall be appointed in a manner provided by 
law. 

SEarioN 7. The offices of the several aldermen 
and school commissioners, inspectors and clerks 
of election, now representing the said Fourth 
ward, who shall reside within the said Sixteenth 
ward hereby created, at the time this act shall 
take effect and be in force, shall be and are here-
by declared vacant, and it shall be the duty of the 
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city clerk of the city of Milwaukee to give notice 
in a manner provided by law, that there will be held 
at the next annual charter election to bei-leld in the 
city of Milwaukee, a special election in said Six-
teenth ward to fill any vacancy that may occur 
arising in consequence of the, provisions of this 
act; and it shall be the duty of the common coun-
cil of the city of Milwaukee to forthwith proceed 
and fill any vacancy which may arise in conse-
quence of the provisions of this act in the office 
of school commissioner. 

Sc ['lox 8. The mayor of the city of Milwaukee Clerks of elec. 
is hereby authorized and empowered to appoint 	tt.tibr?) 
inspectors and clerks of election for the said Six- teenth ward. 

teenth ward to fill any vacancies which may oc- 
cur in said offices arising in consequence of the 
provisions of this act. 

SECTION 9. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1887. 

[No. 36, S.] 	[Published March 17, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 49. 
AN ACT to incorporate the city of Onalaska. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

CHAPTER I. 

SECTION 1. From and after the last Tuesday in Corporate 
March, 1887, all that district of country in the powers• 

county of La Crosse hereinafter described, shall 
be and remain a city by the name of Onalaska, 
and the people who now or may hereafter inhabit 
said district, shall be a municipal corporation by 
the name of the city of Onalaska, and shall have 
the general powers possessed by municipal cor-
porations at common law, and also the powers 
hereinafter specifically granted, and the authori-
ties thereof shall have perpetual succession, and 


